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 2,882,951  13,208,643  33,962,847

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 1,964,951
 918,000

-7.4
-9.3

 9,071,823
 4,136,820

-10.2
-8.1

 23,189,574
 10,773,273

-8.1
-3.3

-8.0 -9.6 -6.6

 34,952  171,004  425,109

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-6.9 -4.9 -2.5

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,706 -19.1  8,929 -15.8  23,507 -11.2

 59,388  295,118  787,204

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-21.8 -16.4

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 38,386
 5,516

 1,816,577

-11.0
-12.0
-20.0

 182,224
 27,459

 8,730,088

-10.7
-7.7

-20.9

 463,529
 69,651

 23,500,932

-6.0
-2.9

-13.2

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MAY 2009 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa 
Passenger traffic fell 8.0% on a 6.8% reduction in seat 
capacity, a slight improvement over the 10.2% average 
decline in the first four months.  Domestic traffic was 
down 7.4% on a 6.9% drop in seats.   International 
traffic fell back into negative territory with a 9.3% 
decrease on 6.5% fewer seats.  Transatlantic traffic 
was down 9.3% as Continental flew 25 thousand or 
6.2% fewer passengers in this market, worse than April
but better than the three months prior.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-20.3

 26,486
 7,650

 816

 130,575
 36,777
 3,652

 323,454
 90,703
 10,952

-5.3
-9.2

-30.0

-3.6
-5.8

-32.8

 6,628  35,736  99,690-21.5 -19.9 -9.5

 42,281
 17,107

-21.4
-17.5

 213,805
 81,313

-21.5
-22.6

 567,321
 219,883

-17.5
-13.5

 272,989
 10,251
 25,678
 72,332
 34,486

 169,395

-18.3
 22.0
 3.2

-19.9
-4.0
-4.2

 1,300,102
 37,162

 103,132
 339,730
 137,650
 701,150

-19.0
 5.2
 3.3

-21.8
-6.1
-3.5

 3,456,980
 96,182

 274,812
 902,830
 387,642

 1,907,499

-15.9
 14.2
 18.4
-14.5
-0.8
 3.0

-1.6
-2.2

-23.3

Non Revenue Passengers  82,190 -14.3  389,576 -8.0  1,011,224  2.5

 519,826 -1.2  2,326,252  0.7  5,870,118  6.5Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  12,734 -4.8  62,705 -0.2  155,673  5.3
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CONTINENTAL
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
CONTINENTAL:EXP:COLGA
AMERICAN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
UNITED
DELTA
US AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
LUFTHANSA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
SAS
CONTINENTAL CNCT: COM
NW AIRLINK:COMPASS
AIR INDIA
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
JET AIRWAYS

Airline Name

 11,768,958
 2,961,034
 1,487,263
 1,253,177

 976,809
 968,162
 919,788
 853,336
 421,862

 0
 0

 308,809
 0
 0

 222,851
 199,412

 0
 183,015

 0
 0

Domestic

 7,043,453
 433,094

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 174,474
 450,338
 323,723

 0
 305,943
 263,068

 0
 0

 196,967
 0

 178,015
 164,465

Intl

 18,812,411
 3,394,128
 1,487,263
 1,253,177

 976,809
 968,162
 919,788
 853,336
 596,336
 450,338
 323,723
 308,809
 305,943
 263,068
 222,851
 199,412
 196,967
 183,015
 178,015
 164,465

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 55.4
 65.4
 69.8
 73.5
 76.3
 79.2
 81.9
 84.4
 86.2
 87.5
 88.4
 89.3
 90.2
 91.0
 91.7
 92.3
 92.8
 93.4
 93.9
 94.4

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
CONTINENTAL
ABX AIR INC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
KALITTA AIR LLC
SAS
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
LUFTHANSA
JET AIRWAYS
SINGAPORE AIRLINES
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
EL AL
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
AIR FRANCE
EVA
NORTHWEST
WIGGINS AIRWAYS
DELTA

Airline Name

 412,724
 135,791
 110,107
 16,568
 14,984
 13,463
 10,813
 10,561
 10,228
 8,891
 6,696
 4,884
 4,774
 3,800
 3,710
 3,354
 2,658
 1,749
 1,476
 1,380

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending May 2009EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

307.5 57

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 307.5  17
International Passenger Service

 97.3  18

Freighter Service

 1.4  2

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 371.4

 44.1

 14

 17

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

128.1 73@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

435.6 130

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,189,574

 1,047,231

 1,068,906

 594,619

 487,482

 6,948,766

 626,269

Passengers

 567,321

 324

 7,429

 4,571

 998

 178,461

 28,101

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 52.4
 69.7
 83.7
 85.8
 87.7
 89.4
 90.8
 92.1
 93.4
 94.5
 95.4
 96.0
 96.6
 97.1
 97.6
 98.0
 98.3
 98.5
 98.7
 98.9

Scheduled
Commuter

 235.6
 71.9

 12
 5

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 65.6
 28.0
 3.7

 2
 15
 1

All Cargo:  USA Flag  1.4  2

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 267.7
 39.8

 47
 10

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 9
 5
 4

 12
 3

 32
 8
 0

 44.3
 2.6
 4.7

 10.9
 3.0

 56.0
 6.6
 0.0


